WYONG DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB
INCORPORATED

Second grade Runs scored since 1968 / 69

Inns N.O Runs Avg Best | 50's 100's |

John Rainger 166 38 4436 34.66 158 25 5
John Clouten 164 8 2661 17.06 128 5 1
Kane Wilson 142 14 2491 19.46 111~ 12 1
Richard Mear 112 9 2116 20.54 104 8 2
Doug Trigg 66 2 1782 27.84 146 5 3
Steve Caldwell 98 4 1763 18.76 96 8 0
Shane Burgoyne 48 2 1712 37.22 204 6 4
Graham Trigg 75 6 1619 23.46 115 * 2 2
Jason Bradley 98 8 1560 17.33 74 7 0
Ron Shearman 127 12 1520 13.22 45 0 0
Dale McLaren 63 3 1503 25.05 148 7 1
Chris Becker 57 5 1457 28.02 107 * 6 2
Ken Clouten 84 10 1334 18.03 99 4 0
Tony Booth 97 11 1302 15.14 77 3 0
Mark Baldwin 78 11 1245 18.58 160 * 2 1
Mal Holland 47 4 1164 27.07 102 9 1
Barry Hollingsworth 86 3 1125 13.55 97 1 0
Alan Trigg 80 5 1121 14.95 79* 4 0
Rick Mead 51 9 1034 24.62 75 8 0
Daniel Byers 75 15 1024 17.07 66 3 0
Nick Mason 55 5 922 18.44 74 3 0
Josh Caulfield 69 4 899 13.83 68 2 0
Eric Patterson (jnr) 43 3 870 21.75 79 5 0
Carl Kinghorne 60 8 861 16.56 101 2 1
Sean Long 52 3 857 17.49 64 3 0
Ben Eldridge 51 6 840 18.67 67 3 0
Dean McLaren 33 1 795 24.84 123 0 2
Andrew Emery 67 6 774 12.69 73 1 0
Greg Fogarty 56 6 765 15.30 66 2 0
Neil Saunders 37 0 730 19.73 87 3 0
Marc Clare 66 9 726 12.74 57 1 0
Andrew Still 57 18 692 17.74 67 3 0
Scott Purcell 53 3 681 13.62 67 1 0
Joe Smith 31 3 680 24.29 105 2 1
Gary Smith 36 3 677 20.52 116~ 0 1
James Phillips 49 3 674 14.65 55* 1 0
Willie Weir 53 5 672 14.00 72 3 0
John Wassall 52 3 666 13.59 67 1 0
Carl Sternbeck 66 9 657 11.53 41~ 0 0
David Drady 33 2 651 21.00 144 1 1
Bob Wilson 50 8 645 15.36 81 1 0
Rodney Wicks 31 4 639 23.67 163 * 3 1
Greg Barnes 32 1 636 20.52 96 3 0
David Stewart 36 7 626 21.59 66 * 3 0
Gavin Haydon 43 6 603 16.30 57 2 0
Nigel Smith 53 7 585 12.72 51 2 0
Peter Neems 36 3 583 17.67 74 1 0
Scott Stevens 31 4 581 21.52 65 3 0




Inns N.O Runs Avg Best 50's 100's

lan Everitt 31 5 575 22.12 70 * 4
Stephen Mac Donald 45 2 571 13.28 42 0
Darren (Des) Hayes 57 4 559 10.55 36 0
David Farr 70 14 559 9.98 63 1
Ricky Merz 36 2 538 15.82 74 1
Steve Screen 51 10 538 13.12 57 * 1
Dennis Buckton 39 5 536 15.76 80 2
John Frewin 50 4 536 11.65 59 1
Brett Chaloner 23 2 517 24.62 89 4
Rodney Barnes 27 7 509 2545 55 * 1
Errol Smith 23 5 503 27.94 108 3
Aaron Hollingsworth 24 4 501 25.05 65 3
Ben Stewart 38 1 500 13.51 105 0
Oliver Thompson 33 4 489 16.86 79 3
Todd Pattison 28 3 487 19.48 83 3
Darren Still 34 2 487 15.22 95 1
Garry Lee 39 2 482 13.03 50 * 1
Kade Smith 37 6 480 15.48 91 2
Russell Smith 23 0 478 20.78 98 2
Kaleb Daley 21 3 477 26.50 99 3
Chris Brinley 33 1 450 14.06 89 1
Glen Goodluck 56 23 447 13.55 32~ 0
Jason Giriffiths 33 3 439 14.63 42 0
Mathew Day 53 14 433 11.10 50 1
Seth Slominski 41 3 432 11.37 55 1
Brad Drady 32 2 424 14.13 120 1
Alan Prince 37 3 417 12.26 56 1
Danny Brown 33 1 416 13.00 50 1
Alan Hicks 43 9 415 12.21 46 * 0
Brian Liddle 18 2 405 25.31 91* 2
Vincent Thornley 20 0 404 20.20 115 2
Steve Wassall 31 7 403 16.79 50 * 1
Doug Cox 36 2 397 11.68 73 1
Peter Maundrell 49 9 389 9.73 42 0
Shannon Boss 25 7 386 21.44 56 2
Bob Etherington 80 21 385 6.53 35~ 0
Dean Still 32 1 384 12.39 34 0
Jeff Eaton 34 6 372 13.29 51 1
Adam Hopkinson 29 3 362 13.92 49~ 0
Phil Swan 15 1 358 25.57 100 * 0
Ben Scicluna 32 6 356 13.69 44 * 0
Patrick Farrell 33 1 356 11.13 38 0
Adam Coy 38 6 355 11.09 123 * 0
Anthony Horton 17 2 354 23.60 92 1
Brad Purcell 30 5 352 14.08 44 0
Stephen James 21 2 349 18.37 56 * 1
Alan McBride 17 0 348 20.47 109 1
Heath Beggs 22 4 340 18.89 49 0
Steve McVie 35 11 338 14.08 45 0
P Healey 21 0 336 16.00 58 3
Terry Newbury 30 2 327 11.68 64 1
Laurie Mackeson 10 0 322 32.20 131 1
Bruce Joughin 21 4 322 18.94 76 3
David Murphy 30 2 317 11.32 55 1
Mitchell Starkey 20 3 309 18.18 47 0
Geoff Barnes 20 1 309 16.26 51 1
Tony Keevers 27 6 308 14.67 40* 0
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Adrian Adam
Steve Sneddon
Kris Clouten
Alan Northey

lan Murphy
Peter Williams
Ali Shultz
Shane Hibberd
Jordan Freeman
Harold Guihot
Nathan Adamson
Danny Greer
Brod Livett

John Frame
Simon Alderson
Bruce Leslie
Jayden Young

R Patterson

Will Mc Bride
Dean Cavanagh
Howard Burns
Sairam Pati
Geoff Stephenson
Rick James
Callum Rainger
Rick Sinclair

Phil Campling
John Field

R Buckton

Glen Davidson
Troy Hatch
Justin Perkins
Les Tonks
Thomas Alderson
Brendan Alderson
lggy McBride
Rod Hutchinson
Raymond Hill
David Robinson
Mark Helm

Bill Griffiths
Chris Levick
Tye Smith

Mark Leard
Geoff Mead
Hayden Murphy
Gordon Sternbeck
Shayne Hill
Ethan Dickson
Wayne Stiles
Nick Mc Bride
Gary Downing
Peter Deaves
Tony Dowden
Lachlan Rainger
Mark Samuels
Neville Patterson

Inns

14
23
27
19
26
22
34
18
20
30
29
22
13
51
25
18
42
13
15
19
16
20
28
17
10
20
23
24
1
21
20

8

8
12
17
10
1
14
10
20

6
12
24

8
28

7
16
15
42
12
1
26

7

6
19
19
44
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Runs

307
307
303
302
302
296
291
287
282
280
279
278
277
275
271
268
268
259
259
256
254
254
248
245
244
243
242
236
235
234
232
230
225
214
213
212
212
212
210
210
209
204
204
200
196
195
195
193
193
192
189
186
184
183
182
182
175

Avg

23.62
14.62
13.17
17.76
13.13
14.80

9.39
17.94
16.59
16.47
11.63
13.24
34.63

6.55
12.90
14.89

8.38
21.58
19.92
13.47
16.93
14.94

9.92
18.85
271
12.79
12.10
10.73
23.50
14.63
12.89
38.33
32.14
19.45
12.53
21.20
21.20
17.67
21.00
11.67
52.25
18.55
12.75
25.00

7.54
27.86
13.93
14.85

5.68
16.00
23.63

7.44
36.80
36.60
18.20
11.38

4.86

Best

62
37*
39
66
45
53*
38
51
61*
49
54 *
103
77
43
76
53
46
43*
45*
46
47
32
36
52
107
43
33
36
88
46
40
70
67 *
107
42
60
64
67 *
61
51 *
61*
59 *
36
77
26 *
54
62
25*
20
37
60 *
24
52 *
53*
53
29
27

50's
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Andrew Maarschalk
Brenton Law
Nathan Hopkinson
Ken Solman

Chris Williams
Brian Baudinette
Zac Kinghorne
Mick Davis

Ray Williams

Blair Hill

Justin De Bono
Ashley Keevers
Rodney Hill
Robert Heath (jnr)
John Walters

J Neilson

Kevin (Buster) Stevens

Michael Jolly
Glen Jacobs

A Rowleson

Ern Trigg

Miles Newman
Kaine Harmsworth
Ben Sullivan

Bill Stevens
Justin Pate
Adrian Brown
David Joughin
Nathan Cornwell
Mat Tredinnick
Bailey Lavin

W Warren
Keegan Freeman
Matt Rogers
Toby Thompson
David Downing
Craig Hillard

Karl Zalewski
Jason Magri
Glen Morgan

P Ginns

Tony Cornwell
Luke Rosser

Les Stephens
Michael Battese
Warren Haslam
D Rowleson

Ben Whiteing
Robert Westley
Neil Walker

Jim Ameral
Seamus Kelly
Laurie Daley
Rod Bowman
Kevin Clouten (jnr)
Bevan Parker
Cameron Langford

Inns

13
12
13
13
19

9
29
10
15

4
27

6
14
36
18
30
14
13

9
16
14
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Runs

173
172
171
171
170
168
164
163
161
159
159
155
154
153
147
145
142
141
137
136
134
132
131
127
127
127
126
125
124
124
123
123
122
121
118
118
117
116
116
115
112
111
110
110
110
109
109
109
105
105
100
100
100
100

98

98

96

Avg

13.31
17.20
15.55
13.15
9.44
28.00
8.20
18.11
10.73
39.75
7.23
25.83
14.00
6.38
12.25
6.30
10.14
12.82
19.57
9.71
12.18
22.00
26.20
25.40
11.55
9.07
8.40
13.89
13.78
6.89
12.30
8.79
15.25
17.29
10.73
9.83
9.00
23.20
10.55
6.76
18.67
111.00
22.00
11.00
11.00
15.57
12.11
9.08
52.50
8.75
25.00
16.67
14.29
8.33
9.80
8.91
13.71

Best

37
100 *
46
23
38
50
36
55
44
129
27
67
41+
21*
37
29
18
43+
44
26
51
43+
34
80
33 *
33
26
73
47+
16 *
43+
68 *
33+
39
57
44
23
56
38
18
65 *
111
42
33*
42+
a4+
29
35
72
16 *
60 *
47
29
36 *
46+
28
37

50's
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Robert Sharpe
Alan Moore

Kevin Smith

Terry Butler

Mark McLennan
Bryn Fairman
Sean Blackadder
Thomas Squires
Donald Cawthorne
Kevin Clouten (snr)
Billy Coughlan
Robert Duffy

John Liddle
Damien Sewell
Dave Woods
Neville Shearman
Garry Irwin

Lance Ferguson
Mehan Siriwardhane
Bob Burgoyne (jnr)
Gary Andrews
Michael Leard

Tiegan Kavanagh (Miss)

Peter Blattman
John Hollingsworth
Harrison Townsend
Chris Feltis

D Hogan

Jake Scicluna
N Ayres

Adam Taylor
Blake Koen
Steve Anderson
Dave Micallef
Graham Bates
Lindsay Bailey
Brett Mcllwraith
David Williams
Dean Chaloner
Martin Hewitt
Paul Garnam
Brian Carroll
Brodie King
Rod Smith
Michael Tos
Adam Dean
Pat Hofman
Luke Smith
Sam Trapolino
Bailey King
Geoff Heath
John Klus
John Cook
Michael Clare
Aaron Pisani
Bob Tillman
Jason Smith

Inns

17
3
10
19
3
11
4
16
14
28
10
7
2
19
14

39
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Runs

9
95
95
95
93
92
91
91
89
89
87
85
83
81
81
80
79
79
78
78
76
75
75
73
73
73
71
71
71
68
64
64
63
63
63
62
61
61
61
60
59
58
57
57
57
56
56
55
54
53
53
53
50
50
49
48
47

Avg

6.00
31.67
11.88

7.31
31.00
10.22
22.75

7.58
11.13

4.24

9.67
12.14
41.50

8.10

6.75

5.33
13.17

9.88
78.00

9.75
12.67

8.33

2.88
73.00
1217

9.13
23.67
14.20
10.14

4.25
21.33

9.14
12.60

7.88

7.00

6.89
12.20
1017
10.17

7.50
11.80

5.80
14.25

8.14

6.33

6.22

6.22
18.33
54.00
13.25
13.256
13.25
16.67

7.14
16.33
16.00
15.67

Best

14
60
25
23
52

27*
43
20

25*

14+
34
25
75
27

24 *
20
27
35
78
37
17
16
10
73
44
24
39
40
29

16 *
22

18+
27
15
24
20
26
20
32
18
44
22
30
37

16 *
17
19
37

49 *
26

18 *
25
22
28
30
27

22*

50's
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O O O O O O OO OO O O O OO O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0COO0OOOOOOO0OOOOLOOOoOOo o o




Wayne Newton
Clint Becker
Darren Campbell
G Fawcett
Michael Hunt
Mark Dalton
Tony Jamieson
Owen Smith
Daniel Ware
Kris Fury
Russell Thompson
A Matheson

Zac Fitzgibbon
Scott Westwood
Brian Crutcher
Olaf Prattl

Andy Young
Shane Rose
Scott Garnam
Bruce Mauger
Gavin McDonald
David Guihot
Willie Weston
Dylan Lees

lan Duncan
Mick Smith
Justin Angus
Oscar Patterson
L Wicks

Steve Williams
Craig Phillips
Phil Wilson
Aniketh Hongal
Brett Peterson

L Dilley

Brad Garnam
Darren Jones
Michael Goddard
Guy Johnson

T Pitt

Conor Nest
John Connolly
Nic Everitt

Scott Howard
Jack Harris
Aidan Letherbarrow
Robert Heath (snr)
Kim England
Les Hannah

R Dennis
Vaughan Scott
Darren Roy
Geoff Harvey

L Hollingsworth
A Clarke

N Rose
Jamison Costa

Inns
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Runs

47
46
46
45
43
42
42
41
41
40
40
40
39
38
37
36
35
33
33
33
33
32
31
31
31
31
31
30
29
28
27
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
18

Avg

11.75
7.67
5.75

11.25

14.33

14.00

14.00

13.67
4.10
6.67
5.71
5.00

39.00

19.00

18.50
4.50
8.75

33.00

11.00
8.25
8.25
6.40
7.75
6.20
6.20
6.20
4.43

30.00

14.50

14.00
9.00

26.00
8.67
8.67
8.67
5.20

25.00

12.50
8.33
8.33

24.00
8.00
4.00
5.75

22.00
4.40

21.00

10.50
7.00
7.00
5.25

10.00

10.00

10.00
5.00
3.17
9.00

Best

25
16
13
32
23
14~
31
22
13
19
1~
27
28~
18~
27
19
16
33
14
26~
19
1"
16~
13
23
16
10
30
15
24
12~
14
17
21
9*
23
25
23
21
21
18~
1"

22
13~
21
12
18
14
12
12~
13
20
18

15

50's
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100's
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T Dolbell

George Ware
Sean Robson
Doug Hitchcock
Adrian Tschanter
Cooper Magri
Michael Richards
Phil Lees

Sopan Pophale
K (Snow) Baxter
B Colley

Steven Mclintyre
Jonathon Yorke
Dick Baxter
Michael Fisher
Gary Amor

Ray Johnson
Nick Brown

D Chandler
Mitchell Logan
Damien Liuzzo
Michael Sullivan
Craig Lawson
David Platt
Kallan Aiken

J Chambers
Nathan Phipps
Ben Johnson

lan Hobby
Daniel Kinghorne
M Frame

C Mc Donald
Dean Kelley
Michael Robinson
R Sloane

A Cook

R Keevers

Adam Jackson
G Blackmore
Matt Ferrari
Peter Bucior
Bruce King
Gordon Scott
Charlie Shepherd
Luke Butler

R Douglas

Ryder King
Warren Wheeler
Mitchell Varnam
Mark Rosenthal
Brian Douglas
Peter Fredrickson
Dale Moore
Mark Drew

W Burgess
Braedan Smith-Connor
Craig Hawes

Inns
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Runs

18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
1"

G UL G G UL UL L G
O O O O O = A a a

A D OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0NN NN SN ®©®Ooo O oo

Avg

6.00
3.60
3.60
#DIV/0!
17.00
17.00
4.25
3.40
3.40
1.89
5.00
3.00
7.00
3.50
13.00
2.60
#DIV/0!
12.00
4.00
4.00
2.40
11.00
5.50
5.50
5.50
3.67
2.20
5.00
5.00
3.33
1.67
9.00
9.00
9.00
4.50
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
1.75
#DIV/0!
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
3.00
2.00
#DIV/0!
5.00
5.00
2.50
2.50
1.67
4.00
4.00

Best
1
1
16
1
1
1

1

1

1

12

1

9

1

9

5
1

oo
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6

6
8
1
7
7
6
7
0
8
9
8
3
8
1
5

*

2
1
6
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100's
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Grant Williams
Hayden Hughes
Matthew Nicholson
Sam Hilton

Ted Costello
Ron Halls

C Turnbull

Les Sales

Dylan Lewis
Josh Cotter
Peter Duncan
Braydon Binnie
Jeremy Doyle
Scott Ford
Aaron Rourke
Andrew Bull

Bob Butler (snr)
Frank Jeans
Stephen Jackson
Lindsay Neems
Steve McLean
Barry Kowe
Greg Harmsworth
Peter Fernandes
Luke Murphy

R Roberts
Dennis Booth
Liam Kavanagh
Charles Berry
Jason Sinclair
Jordan Fitzgibbon
Sam Burley
Craig Watson
Glen Allen
Gordon Clouten
L Roberts

Mark Dumpleton
Neil Murphy

Neil Solman
Nick Byers

P Spikes

Jordan Bertucci
Darcy Brownlie
David Burnell
Dean Coughlan
Craig Cruickshank
Peter Cutts
Shaun Eaton
Sam Ellul

P Frame

Daniel Greentree
Mark Greer

M Harris

Cooper Hills
Gary Kavanagh
Neil McDougal
Bill Mitrevski

Inns
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Runs
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Avg

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
1.33
1.00
0.80
3.00
3.00
1.50
1.00
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Best
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Inns N.O Runs

Josh Monger
Mark Osborne
Mitchell Robinson
Jonathon Sammut
Chris Scicluna
Jamie Taylor

Avg

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Best

50's
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100's
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